Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FOI	
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): Paramount Parks Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: Parameter Pictures Corp.
Individual(s)  Association  General Partnership  Corporation- State:  Other  Citizenship (see guidelines)  Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)	General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Other  Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  78/373,359 and 78/373,361  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing "Crocodile Dundee's Blomere	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:   Or amount Pictures	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Telecom 105  C/o Denisc Le Blanc  Street Address: 5555 Melvose Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 2-00.50  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: Hollywood  State: CA Zip: 40038  Phone Number: 323 - 956 - 1388  Fax Number: 323 - 962 - 1026  Email Address:	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card
9. Signature:  Signature  Blanc  Name of Person Signing	3/16/05 Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK DEPARTMENT

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Paramount Parks Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principle place of business at 8720 Red Oak Boulevard, Charlotte, North Carolina 28217 ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the CROCODILE DUNDEE'S BOOMERANG BAY trademarks filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Serial No. 78/373,359 dated February 24, 2004 and Serial No. 78/373,361 dated February 24, 2004 (hereinafter collectively called the "Trademarks") and;

WHEREAS, Paramount Pictures Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 5555 Melrose Avenue, Hollywood, CA 90038 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by it and the above identified registration thereof.

Michelena Hallin

Vice President

Dated: March/6, 2005

State of New York }
County of New York }

On this <u>lar.</u> day of <u>lar.</u> 2005, before me appeared Michelena Hallie, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that she signed it as a free act on her own behalf or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so.

Name:

Notary Public

MALLORY LEVITT
Notary Public, State of New Yorl
No. 31-5026009
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires